
Schedule of Acceptable Fines 

This is a schedule of fines for some of the most common offenses in Municipal Court.  If you do not see 
the offense with which you are charged on this schedule, please contact the court for the acceptable fine 

amount. 

NO PERSONAL CHECKS ACCEPTED 

Speed (over limit) 

1-4 mph $192 $381 

5-9 mph $202 $267 

10-14 mph $217 $184 

15-19 mph $242 $206 

20-24 mph $277 $157 

25-29 mph $312 

$281 Over 30 mph $334 

$209 Speed in School Zone $___ 

$210 Speed in Const. Zone $___ 

$427 

$431 

$596 

$202 

$576 

$376 

$226 

No Liability Insurance  

Passing Emergency Vehicle 

No Seat Belt  

No/Expired Registration  

Expired Driver’s License 

No Driver's License

Driving While License Suspended 

Equipment Violations  

Fail to Stop  

Open Container  

Public Intoxication 

Possession of Drug Paraphrenalia 

Affix Unauthorized Sunscreen  

Lot Clearance  

Dangerous Building 

Dog At Large  

No Rabies Tag  $226 

$181

SOME of these violations might be dismissable for a lesser fee if brought into compliance.  Please contact the court 
to discuss any dismissal options.




