

Schedule of Acceptable Fines

This is a schedule of fines for some of the most common offenses in Municipal Court. If you do not see the offense with which you are charged on this schedule, please contact the court for the acceptable fine amount.

NO PERSONAL CHECKS ACCEPTED

Speed (over limit)			
1-4 mph	\$192	No Liability Insurance	\$381
5-9 mph	\$202	Passing Emergency Vehicle	\$267
10-14 mph	\$217	No Seat Belt	\$184
15-19 mph	\$242	No/Expired Registration	\$206
20-24 mph	\$277	Expired Driver's License	\$157
25-29 mph	\$312	No Driver's License	\$181
Over 30 mph	\$334	Driving While License Suspended	\$281
Speed in School Zone	\$	Equipment Violations	\$209
Speed in Const. Zone	\$	Fail to Stop	\$210
		Open Container	\$427
		Public Intoxication	\$431
		Possession of Drug Paraphrenalia	\$596
		Affix Unauthorized Sunscreen	\$202
		Lot Clearance	\$576
		Dangerous Building	\$376
		Dog At Large	\$226
		No Rabies Tag	\$226